THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428
WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia
District 5470 Club 1180 - Chartered
12/20/1922
Vol 62 Issue 5 - Feb 2, 2023

LAST MEETING: January 26, 2023
President Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none
Other Guests: none

ANNOUNCEMENTS:
e We had a 72% attendance at the meeting today.
e Rotary Member Satisfaction Survey passed out to the members. Members were also encouraged
to include any fundraising ideas they may have.
Norm is looking for someone to trade speaker days with him. His is scheduled for Feb. 16.
o Please reference the speaker listing (below) and schedule your speaker far enough in advance to
allow the Club to publicize the programs in local media.

PROGRAM: John Seipel - “It’s All Downhill from Here”

John Seipel took the Club members on a virtual ski tour of the 10t Mountain
Divisions Trail and Hut system in the central Colorado mountains this week. The
tour included some of the huts John had built during his past life as a builder.
The skiers encountered halcyon days a well as raging blizzards, soggy river
crossings and precipitous slopes — up and down. Then toasty warm evenings in
the hospitable huts along the way.

The
Rota ry IMAGINE

Foundation ROTARY


http://www.rotary.org/
http://rotary5470.org/
http://www.northforkrotary.org/

UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date
2/2/23
2/9/23
2/16/23
2/23/23

3/2/23

3/9/23
3/16/23
3/23/23
3/30/23

4/6/23
4/13/23
4/20/23
4/27/23

Speaker

Program

Business Meeting

Fifth Thursday

The

Rotary

Foundation

Ulli Lange

Josh Langille-Hoppe

Norm Lewark

Betsy Marston

Bob McHugh
Ruth Morehouse

Jackie Parks

Kevin Parks
James Schott
John Seipel
Peggy Szvetecz

Member



