





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470 Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 62 Issue 5 - Feb 2, 2023

LAST MEETING: January 26, 2023

President Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Other Guests: none

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- We had a 72% attendance at the meeting today.
- Rotary Member Satisfaction Survey passed out to the members. Members were also encouraged to include any fundraising ideas they may have.
- Norm is looking for someone to trade speaker days with him. His is scheduled for Feb. 16.
- Please reference the speaker listing (below) and schedule your speaker far enough in advance to allow the Club to publicize the programs in local media.

PROGRAM: John Seipel - "It's All Downhill from Here"

John Seipel took the Club members on a virtual ski tour of the 10th Mountain Divisions Trail and Hut system in the central Colorado mountains this week. The tour included some of the huts John had built during his past life as a builder. The skiers encountered halcyon days a well as raging blizzards, soggy river crossings and precipitous slopes – up and down. Then toasty warm evenings in the hospitable huts along the way.









UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
2/2/23			Ulli Lange
2/9/23			Josh Langille-Hoppe
2/16/23			Norm Lewark
2/23/23			Betsy Marston
3/2/23		Business Meeting	
3/9/23			Bob McHugh
3/16/23			Ruth Morehouse
3/23/23			Jackie Parks
3/30/23		Fifth Thursday	
4/6/23			Kevin Parks
4/13/23			James Schott
4/20/23			John Seipel
4/27/23			Peggy Szvetecz





